 46177 Warm Springs Blvd.
Fremont, CA 94539
TEL:  (800) 766-6097
         (510) 490-7533
FAX: (510) 490-7931
  E195760   52557
█ P & Q CURVE (AT RATED VOLTAGE)
……………………………………………………………………………….
S
P
E
C
IF
IC
A
T
IO
N
S
Bearing Type:
2 Ball Bearing
Material
Impeller: PBT85%+FIBER15%
(UL 94V-0)
Frame: PBT70%:+FIBER30%
(UL 94V-0)
Lead Wires:
UL 1007-F
AWG #24 (2 Pin), #28 (3 Pin)
(+) Red, (-) Black
Weight: 52 Grams (1.83 oz)
Standard: 3-Wire, Tacho output,
                12” wire
Available: 2-Wire
                  Locked rotor
                  Connector
Specifications are subject to
change without notice.
█ DIMENSIONS DRAWING
……………………………………………………………………………….
Model No. Rated
Voltage [V]
Operating
Voltage
[V]
Rated
Current
[A]
Actual
Current
[A]
Rated
Power
[W]
Rated
Speed
[RPM]
Max. Air Flow Max. Static Air Pressure
Noise
Level
[dBA]
Noise Level
Max
[dBA]
       CMM CFM mmH20 INH20
FB6025L12B 12 6~13.8 0.13 0.10 1.56 2500 0.197 6.97 8.36 0.329 25.9
FB6025M12B 12 6~13.8 0.26 0.22 3.12 3500 0.246 8.70 16.40 0.646 37.3
FB6025H12B 12 6~13.8 0.46 0.40 5.52 4500 0.299 10.55 28.10 1.106 43.3
FB6025HH12B 12 6~13.8 0.50 0.45 6.00 5500 0.390 13.76 39.70 1.563 50.4
FB6025L24B 24 16~27.6 0.08 0.06 1.92 2500 0.197 6.97 8.36 0.329 25.9
FB6025M24B 24 16~27.6 0.15 0.12 3.60 3500 0.246 8.70 16.40 0.646 37.3
FB6025H24B 24 16~27.6 0.24 0.20 5.76 4500 0.299 10.55 28.10 1.106 43.3
FB6025L48B 48 30~52.8 0.07 0.05 3.36 2500 0.197 6.97 8.36 0.329 25.9
FB6025M48B 48 30~52.8 0.10 0.08 4.80 3500 0.246 8.70 16.40 0.646 37.3
Blower Fans      60 x 60 x 25 mm